GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT	DATE		
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE	No. 3	5-8-12		
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT	TO LEASE NO: GS-05B-18592			
ADDRESS OF PREMISES:	00-005-10032			
5417 Clem's Way				
Stevens Point, Wisc	onsin 54481-8841			
THIS ACRESMENT washand and and interest in the land to	2042	<u>, </u>		
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 2011 Stevens Point, LLC				
whose address is:				
tail Drive				
he r called the	RICA, hereafter call the Government:			
W S, the parti es easone leas	se.			
N EREFORE, ies for the consideration here on by the Government, as follows:	inafter mentioned covenant and agre lows:	ee that the said Lease is		
The se of this Supplemental Lease Agreement No.3 is to impose ents. Tenant improvements in the total amount of \$ at a rate of 0% . The total annual costs of amortized tenant impose and the second s	589,514.79 shall be amortized throu			
Continued on Sheet 2, attached he	ereto and made a part of the lease.			
All other terms ar				
IN WITNESS W				
LESSOR: 20 11	^			
BY	Carl Zvalehisa	Manage		
IN PRESENCE O	(Printed Name and Title)			
Monnes	4605 Deveta, 1 Do (Address)	Padson, WI		
UNITED STATES		1:		
Q	Contracting Officer General Services Administration			
886	(Official Title)			

- 2. Paragraph 3 of the Lease is hereby deleted and the following paragraph is substituted:
 - 3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent of \$385,301.76 at the rate of \$32,108.48 per month in arrears for Years 1–10.

Lease Years 1-10	RSF	USF	Annual Rates (RSF)
Warm Lit Shell	\$13.88	\$14.76	\$ 219,900.84
Real Estate Taxes	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.86	\$ 27,725.25
Security Costs	\$ 0	\$ 0	0
Operating Expenses	\$ 4.97	\$ 5.28	\$ 78,739.71
Tenant Improvements	\$ 3.72	\$ 3.96	\$ 58,951.48
Total	\$24.32	\$25.86	\$ 385,301.76

In accordance with lease negotiations, the Tenant Improvement rate stated above reflects an interest rate of 0% over a one hundred and twenty (120) month period, which exceeds the firm term (96 months) of the lease.

Should the Government exercise its termination rights, the Government shall have no obligation to pay the Lessor any remaining balance for the Tenant Improvement rent beyond the firm term of the lease.

Accumulated operating cost adjustments will be included in the stated per annum rates at the time they become effective. Rent for a lesser period of time shall be prorated. Rent checks shall be made payable to:

2011 Stevens Point, LLC 4605 Dovetail Drive Madison, WI 53704-6301

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in full force and effect.

Government Initials

Lessor Initials_